RESOLUTION NO. 01 - 21

By: Jen Robinson

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointments of members to the Citizen Review Board

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That City Council hereby confirms the following appointments to the Citizen Review Board:

Nominee	Position	Term Expiring
Bryan Drewry	Member	June 30, 2023
Becky Guzman	Member	June 30, 2023
Tiffany Hunt	Member	June 30, 2023
Lee Nathans	Member	June 30, 2023
Glenn Soden	Member	June 30, 2023

Section 2. That this Resolution shall go into full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed	, 2021		
		Lori Ann Feibel, President of Council	_
	, 2021 m Harvey, Clerk of Council		
		Approved:, 2021	
		Benjamin Kessler, Mayor	

First Reading: 02-09-21

Second Reading: Third Reading: